1 January 2014. Accordingly, the financial information of the PRC Group was consolidated

into the CLNG Group for the year ended 31 December 2014. The unaudited consolidated net

asset value attributable to the owners of CLNG as at 31 December 2014 was approximately

HK$134,700,000.

21

Set out below is the summary of the key financial information extracted from the unaudited

consolidated management accounts of the PRC Group for the two years ended 31 December

2014:

For the year ended

31 December

2013 2014

HK$’000 HK$’000

Unaudited Unaudited

Turnover 190,763 190,767

Profit before taxation attributable to the owners 18,745 34,008

Profit after taxation attributable to the owners 14,059 25,506

The unaudited consolidated net asset value attributable to the owners of the Panjin Heavy

Truck as at 31 December 2014 was approximately HK$125,100,000.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE AS A RESULT OF THE ACQUISITION

Set out below are summaries of the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of

this announcement; and (ii) immediately upon Completion:

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately upon

Completion

Number of

Shares

Approx.

%

Number of

Shares

Approx.

%

Mr. Poon Sum (Note) 159,746,453 3.17% 159,746,453 2.95%

Mr. Poon Sau Tin (Note) 16,292,453 0.32% 16,292,453 0.30%

Ever Source Enterprises Limited

(“Ever Source”) (Note) 344,378,558 6.83% 344,378,558 6.36%

Vendors – – 370,000,000 6.83%

Public Shareholders 4,525,306,357 89.68% 4,525,306,357 83.56%

Total 5,045,723,821 100.00% 5,415,723,821 100.00%

22

Note:

The issued share capital of Ever Source is beneficially owned as to 50% by Time Concord Limited, a company

incorporated in the BVI and indirectly owned by a discretionary trust, the beneficiaries of which are family

members of Mr. Poon Sum, and as to 50% by Guidance Investments Limited, a company incorporated in the

BVI and indirectly owned by a discretionary trust, the beneficiaries of which are family members of Mr. Poon

Sau Tin, the elder brother of Mr. Poon Sum. Accordingly, each of Mr. Poon Sum and Mr. Poon Sau Tin will be

deemed to be interested in the 344,378,558 shares held by Ever Source.